

Bruce A. Ney
Executive Director Senior Legal Counsel

20160714142125 Filed Date: 07/14/2016 State Corporation Commission

AT&T Kansas of Kansas 816 Congress Avenue Room 1107 Austin, Texas 78701

T: 512.457.2311 F: 512.870.3420 bruce.ney@att.com

July 14, 2016

Amy L. Green Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Re: KCC Docket No. 16-GIMT-575-GIT

Dear Ms. Green:

Attached for electronic filing in the above referenced docket, you will find my Entry of Appearance as counsel of record on behalf of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Kansas.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Ney

Executive Director - Senior Legal Counsel

Attachment

cc: Parties of Record

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to)	
Address Issues Concerning the Kansas)	Docket No. 16-GIMT-575-GIT
Lifeline Service Program.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Bruce A. Ney and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of record and consents to electronic service for and on behalf of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Kansas, in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE A. NEY

AT&T Services, Inc.

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1100

Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 457-2311 (office-direct)

(512) 870-3420 (facsimile)

bruce.ney@att.com

Attorney for

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company

d/b/a AT&T Kansas

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Entry of Appearance of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a/ AT&T Kansas in the captioned matter was sent via electronic mail on this 14th day of July, 2016 to:

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Mark E. Caplinger Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 7936 SW Indian Woods Place Topeka, KS 66615 (785) 478-9916 mark@caplingerlaw.net

Bruce A. Ney